Township Council Louise M. Palagano

-1 Municipal Plaza ) Municipal Clerk
Bloomfield, NJ 07003

Meeting: 09/08/15 07:00 PM

] ? i.y N 2015 ORDINANCE SALARY ADJUSTMENT

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD ORDINANCE
ADOPTING TITLES FOR EMPLOYEES AND FIXING SALARY RANGES

BE.IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomﬁeld, County of
Essex, Sfate of New J ersey:

Section 1. Section 2 of an ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING TITLES
FOR EMPLOYEES, FIXING SALARY RANGES THEREFORE, FIXING THEIR DUTIES
AND QUALIFICATIONS AND FIXING SALARIES, ADOPTED JULY 21, 1941~ that has
been amended and supplemented previously multiple times, is hereby further amended and

supplemented adjusting the salaries of the positions listed below to read as follows:

POSITION TITLE = Salary Range Per Annum
' Effective January 1, 2015

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Township Administrator 159,181 191,017

Confidential Secretary , 47,073 71,837

DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Director of Law - Township Attorney 103,645 114,903
" First Assistant Director of Law : 91,815 104,223

Municipal Prosecutor ' _ 167,320

Senior Clerk Typist . 32,713 47,796

‘MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLANNING

Mumicipal Clerk : 80,336 113,705
MUNICIPAL COURT
Municipal Court Clerk 75,585 90,751

~ Deputy. Municipal Court Clerk 60,860 70,444
Chief Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court (PT) 67,626
Judge of the Municipal Court | 40,800

Executive Secretary » - 60,860 - 70,444
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Ordinance (ID # 4658)
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Tax Collector

Director of Finance

Comptroller '

Supervisor of Accts & Control/Emp Benefits

'DEPARTMENT OF POLICE
Acting Director of Police 1/1/15 - 8/21/15
Police Director 8/22/15 - 12/31/15

~ Secretary to Department Head

DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION

CODE/HOUSING INSP./ BLDG IN SPECTOR
Construction Officer
Confidential Assistant

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Management Information System Director -

COMMUNITY DEVEL./SECTION 8
Director of CDBG/Sect 8/Code Enforcement

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
Township Engineer

Assistant Municipal Engineer

Secretary Board/Commission

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS
Director of Public Works & Parks
- Secretary to Department Head

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION
Director of Recreation

Senior Citizens Trans. Proj. - D1r PT)
Recreation Supervisor .

Assistant Director of Recreation

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS
Assessor

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Fire Chief
Secretary to Department Head

Meeting of September 8, 2015

58,089
128,249
72,127
92,007

168,864
198,900

40,953

64,650
47,326

96,022

133,139

109,796
72,127
43,782

133,139
40,953

69,772
6,282

42,477
48,709

71,338

175,958 -
40,953

96,935

158,165
111,217
113,656

65,717

104,008

- 70,647

109,739

141,836

129,172

111,217

69,221

144,234
65,717

107,168

56,877
77,544

111,057

65,717
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Ordinance (ID # 4658)

POSITION TITLE

"‘DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
Township Administrator
Confidential Secretary

DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Director of Law - Township Attorney
First Assistant Director of Law
Municipal Prosecutor

Senior Clerk Typist

MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLANNING
Municipal Clerk

MUNICIPAL COURT

Municipal Court Clerk

Deputy Municipal Court Clerk

Chief Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court (PT)
Judge of the Municipal Court '

Executive Secretary

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Tax Collector

Director of Finance

Comptroller

Supervisor of Accts & Control/Emp Benefits

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE
Police Director
. Secretary to Department Head

* DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION

CODE/HOUSING INSP./ BLDG INSPECTOR
Construction Officer
Confidential Assistant

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Management Information System Director

Meeting of September 8, 2015

Salary Range Per Annum
Effective January 1, 2016

162,365
48,014

105,718
93,651
68,666
33,367

81,943

77,097
62,077
68,979
41,616
62,077

59,251
130,814
72,550
93,847

202,878
41,772

65,943
48,273

97,942

194,837
73,274

117,201
106,307

48,752

115,979

92,566 -

71,853

71,853

98,874
161,328

113,441

115,929
67,031
106,088
72,060

111,934
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Ordinance (ID # 4658) ' Meeting of September 8, 2015
COMMUNITY DEVEL./SECTION 8

Director of CDBG/Sect 8/Code Enforcement 135,802 144,673

"DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Township Engineer 111,992 131,755
Assistant Municipal Engineer _ 72,550 113,441
Secretary Board/Commission » 44,658 170,605

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS
Director of Public Works & Parks N 135,802 147,119
Secretary t‘o' Department Head ' 41,772 67,031

'DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION

Director of Recreation 71,167 109,31 1
Senior Citizens Trans. Proj. - Dir. (PT) 6,408

Recreation Supervisor 43,327 58,015
Assistant Director of Recreation 49,683 79,095

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS

Assessor , , ' 72,765 - 113,278
FIRE DEPARTMENT
Fire Chief 179,477

Secretary to Department Head _ 41,772 67,031

Section 2. All employees hired after J anﬁ_ary 1, 1977 shall have a salgry range of seven
steps, except those i)ositions indicated or those positions without a salary range. Eﬁployees
hired after June 11, 2012 shall have a salary range of twelve steps, except those positions
indicated or those positions without a salary range.

- Section 3. Those employees whose salarieg are ﬁxedband determined by this ordinance,
terminating their services with the Township, shall be paid one-twelfth (1/12) of their annual
salary fof each complete month employed by the Township. Such employees working a part of a
month shall be paid for the actual days worked in the final month of emplbyment to be calculated

at the rate of one-tenth (1/10) of the bi-weekly salary multiplied by the actual number of days
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Ordinance (ID # 4658) Meeting of September 8, 2015
worked-in the final month of employment. :
Section 4. All ordinances inconsistent herewith are héreby repealed.

Section S. This ordinance shall take effect according to law.

I hereby certify that the above ordmance was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Townshlp Council held on . C/C JeAer ‘) P NR

Municipal Clerk of the Township ﬁo’/fBloomﬁeld

) L~

Mayor of the Township of Bloomfield
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