

9-4
1560



Township Council
1 Municipal Plaza
Bloomfield, NJ 07003

Louise M. Palagano
Municipal Clerk

<http://www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com>

Meeting: 09/08/15 07:00 PM

2015 ORDINANCE SALARY ADJUSTMENT

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD ORDINANCE ADOPTING TITLES FOR EMPLOYEES AND FIXING SALARY RANGES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey:

Section 1. Section 2 of an ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING TITLES FOR EMPLOYEES, FIXING SALARY RANGES THEREFORE, FIXING THEIR DUTIES AND QUALIFICATIONS AND FIXING SALARIES, ADOPTED JULY 21, 1941" that has been amended and supplemented previously multiple times, is hereby further amended and supplemented adjusting the salaries of the positions listed below to read as follows:

<u>POSITION TITLE</u>	<u>Salary Range Per Annum</u> <u>Effective January 1, 2015</u>	
<u>DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION</u>		
Township Administrator	159,181	191,017
Confidential Secretary	47,073	71,837
<u>DEPARTMENT OF LAW</u>		
Director of Law - Township Attorney	103,645	114,903
First Assistant Director of Law	91,815	104,223
Municipal Prosecutor	67,320	
Senior Clerk Typist	32,713	47,796
<u>MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLANNING</u>		
Municipal Clerk	80,336	113,705
<u>MUNICIPAL COURT</u>		
Municipal Court Clerk	75,585	90,751
Deputy Municipal Court Clerk	60,860	70,444
Chief Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court (PT)	67,626	
Judge of the Municipal Court	40,800	
Executive Secretary	60,860	70,444

AMENDED AS TO FORM AND PROCEDURE
ON BASIS OF FACTS SET FORTH

Brian J. Acerra
Director of Law - Township Attorney

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Tax Collector	58,089	96,935
Director of Finance	128,249	158,165
Comptroller	72,127	111,217
Supervisor of Accts & Control/Emp Benefits	92,007	113,656

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE

Acting Director of Police 1/1/15 - 8/21/15	168,864	
Police Director 8/22/15 - 12/31/15	198,900	
Secretary to Department Head	40,953	65,717

DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION**CODE/HOUSING INSP./ BLDG INSPECTOR**

Construction Officer	64,650	104,008
Confidential Assistant	47,326	70,647

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Management Information System Director	96,022	109,739
--	--------	---------

COMMUNITY DEVEL./SECTION 8

Director of CDBG/Sect 8/Code Enforcement	133,139	141,836
--	---------	---------

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Township Engineer	109,796	129,172
Assistant Municipal Engineer	72,127	111,217
Secretary Board/Commission	43,782	69,221

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS

Director of Public Works & Parks	133,139	144,234
Secretary to Department Head	40,953	65,717

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION

Director of Recreation	69,772	107,168
Senior Citizens Trans. Proj. - Dir. (PT)	6,282	
Recreation Supervisor	42,477	56,877
Assistant Director of Recreation	48,709	77,544

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS

Assessor	71,338	111,057
----------	--------	---------

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Chief	175,958	
Secretary to Department Head	40,953	65,717

<u>POSITION TITLE</u>	<u>Salary Range Per Annum</u> <u>Effective January 1, 2016</u>	
<u>DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION</u>		
Township Administrator	162,365	194,837
Confidential Secretary	48,014	73,274
<u>DEPARTMENT OF LAW</u>		
Director of Law - Township Attorney	105,718	117,201
First Assistant Director of Law	93,651	106,307
Municipal Prosecutor	68,666	
Senior Clerk Typist	33,367	48,752
<u>MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLANNING</u>		
Municipal Clerk	81,943	115,979
<u>MUNICIPAL COURT</u>		
Municipal Court Clerk	77,097	92,566
Deputy Municipal Court Clerk	62,077	71,853
Chief Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court (PT)	68,979	
Judge of the Municipal Court	41,616	
Executive Secretary	62,077	71,853
<u>DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE</u>		
Tax Collector	59,251	98,874
Director of Finance	130,814	161,328
Comptroller	72,550	113,441
Supervisor of Accts & Control/Emp Benefits	93,847	115,929
<u>DEPARTMENT OF POLICE</u>		
Police Director	202,878	
Secretary to Department Head	41,772	67,031
<u>DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION</u>		
<u>CODE/HOUSING INSP./ BLDG INSPECTOR</u>		
Construction Officer	65,943	106,088
Confidential Assistant	48,273	72,060
<u>DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS</u>		
Management Information System Director	97,942	111,934

COMMUNITY DEVEL./SECTION 8

Director of CDBG/Sect 8/Code Enforcement	135,802	144,673
--	---------	---------

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Township Engineer	111,992	131,755
Assistant Municipal Engineer	72,550	113,441
Secretary Board/Commission	44,658	70,605

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS

Director of Public Works & Parks	135,802	147,119
Secretary to Department Head	41,772	67,031

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION

Director of Recreation	71,167	109,311
Senior Citizens Trans. Proj. - Dir. (PT)	6,408	
Recreation Supervisor	43,327	58,015
Assistant Director of Recreation	49,683	79,095

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS

Assessor	72,765	113,278
----------	--------	---------

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Chief	179,477	
Secretary to Department Head	41,772	67,031

Section 2. All employees hired after January 1, 1977 shall have a salary range of seven steps, except those positions indicated or those positions without a salary range. Employees hired after June 11, 2012 shall have a salary range of twelve steps, except those positions indicated or those positions without a salary range.

Section 3. Those employees whose salaries are fixed and determined by this ordinance, terminating their services with the Township, shall be paid one-twelfth (1/12) of their annual salary for each complete month employed by the Township. Such employees working a part of a month shall be paid for the actual days worked in the final month of employment to be calculated at the rate of one-tenth (1/10) of the bi-weekly salary multiplied by the actual number of days

Section 4. All ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect according to law.

......*

I hereby certify that the above ordinance was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on OCTOBER 5, 2015.

Louise M. Palaganov

Municipal Clerk of the Township of Bloomfield

M. Venezia

Mayor of the Township of Bloomfield

✓ Vote Record - Ordinance						
		Yes/Aye	No/Nay	Abstain	Absent	
<input type="checkbox"/> Adopt						
<input type="checkbox"/> Deny						
<input type="checkbox"/> Withdrawn	Elias N. Chalet	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Table	Nicholas Joanow	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Not Discussed	Carlos Bernard	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> First Reading	Wartyna Davis	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Table with no Vote	Joseph Lopez	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Approve	Carlos Pomares	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Veto by Mayor	Michael J. Venezia	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Discussion						
<input type="checkbox"/> Defeated						
<input type="checkbox"/> Discussion No Vote						

✓ Vote Record - Ordinance						
		Yes/Aye	No/Nay	Abstain	Absent	
<input type="checkbox"/> Adopt						
<input type="checkbox"/> Deny						
<input type="checkbox"/> Withdrawn	Elias N. Chalet	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Table	Nicholas Joanow	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Not Discussed	Carlos Bernard	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> First Reading	Wartyna Davis	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Table with no Vote	Joseph Lopez	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Approve	Carlos Pomares	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Veto by Mayor	Michael J. Venezia	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Discussion						
<input type="checkbox"/> Defeated						
<input type="checkbox"/> Discussion No Vote						